
539855-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 539855-2023 - Result
Germany-Bonn: Exhibition stands
OJ S 173/2023 08/09/2023
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Bundesrepublik Deutschland, vertreten durch das Bundesministerium des 
Innern und für Heimat, vertreten durch das Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Postal address: Brühler Straße 3
Town: Bonn
NUTS code: DE Deutschland
Postal code: 53119
Country: Germany
E-mail: B12.17@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49 22899610-1013
Fax: +49 2289910610-1013

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.bescha.bund.de

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Bereitstellung von Messeständen
Reference number: B 12.17 - 99102/22/VV : 2

Main CPV code
39154100 Exhibition stands

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Rahmenvereinbarung über die Bereitstellung von
Messeständen - hier Los 1 (Nord)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/539855-2023
mailto:B12.17@bescha.bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.bescha.bund.de


539855-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
39154000 Exhibition equipment

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE Deutschland

Description of the procurement
Gegenstand dieser RV sind Standardmessestände in verschiedenen Größen auf Mietbasis. 
Dabei kann und soll diese RV keine aufwändigen Messebauten abdecken; diese sind auch 
weiterhin im Rahmen von Einzelausschreibungen zu vergeben. Aus diesem Grund sind die 
Mietmessestände dieser RV in Ausgestaltung und jeweiliger Größe limitiert. Die Höchstmenge 
über die maximalmögliche Vertragslaufzeit beträgt für Los 1 (Nord) die Lieferung von 500 
Messeständen. In diesem Los sind auch die Rechtsträger • das Deutsche Maritime Zentrum • 
Die Autobahn • Kuratorium für Technik und Bauwesen in der Landwirtschaft als Bedarfsträger 
abrufberechtigt.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Voraussichtliche Qualität der Leistung / Weighting: 50,00
Price - Weighting: 50,00

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 134-428140

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/428140-2023


539855-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8. Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Bereitstellung von Messeständen

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/09/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: atelier scherer fair consulting gmbh
Postal address: Hermann-Glockner-Str. 5
Town: Fürth
NUTS code: DE Deutschland
Postal code: 90763
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes
Postal address: Villemombler Straße 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany
E-mail: vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de

mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED


539855-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

Telephone: +49 2289499-0
Fax: +49 2289499-163
Internet address: http://www.bundeskartellamt.de

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Ein Antrag auf Nachprüfung kann schriftlich an die Vergabekammern des Bundes beim 
Bundeskartellamt, Villemombler Straße 76, 53123 Bonn, gerichtet werden. Die Unwirksamkeit 
des Vertrages gemäß § 135 GWB kann innerhalb von 30 Kalendertagen nach 
Veröffentlichung dieser Bekanntmachung im Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union geltend 
gemacht werden.

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/09/2023

http://www.bundeskartellamt.de

